F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/687 - 684

Dated: 2/2/2021

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (History) Male, Post Code 112/17

Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ (Emp.ID-20192088), D.O.B. 05.02.1986, Roll No. 2040011020 had been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male against Post Code 112/17 vide letter No.F1 (411)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2024 dated 28.02.2019 vide Result Notice No. 319 dated 19.12.2018 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 17.09.2019.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, **Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ** was appointed to the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(PET)/Male/2019/1080 dated 17.09.2019 posting ID 20190130. Whereas, **Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ** has not joined the post till date in school allotted. He has not requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for joining for the post, the provisional appointment issued **Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ** vide Posting ID No. 20190130 is hereby cancelled and his dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ H.NO 3, GALI NO 06, WARD NO 05, ADARSH COLONY, NEAR BANSAL NURSHING HOME, PALWAL-121102 (HARYANA)

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/ 632-68

Dated: 02/2/202/

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular and cancellation of Emp. ID 20192088.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (HISTORY)/Male/2019/Pt. 1 677-682 Dated: 02/2/2021

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (HISTORY)Male Post Code 112/17

Sh. SUNIL KUMAR, D.O.B. 22.07.1980, Roll No. 2040008051 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male against Post Code 112/17 vide letter No.F1 (411)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3654 dated 29.06.2020 vide Result Notice No. 603 dated 24.02.2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointments was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 17.08.2020.

And whereas, Sh. SUNIL KUMAR did not appear for verification of documents to the post of PGT (HISTORY)Male vide three offer of appointments No.DE-2(11)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/male/2019/5916 dated 28.11.2019, No.DE-2(11)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/male/2019/01-02 dated 01.01.2021 and No.DE-2(11)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/male/2019/27-28 dated 11.01.2021. Whereas, Sh. SUNIL KUMAR neither attended nor communicated this office for verification of documents in person for more than three month, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither appearing for verification of documents nor requesting for any extension for verification of documents, the provisional offer of appointment and candidature issued to Sh. SUNIL KUMAR vide roll number 2040008051 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education Direct Recruitment Cell

Sh. SUNIL KUMAR, A69, Gali no 2, PATEL NAGAR, KARAWAL NAGAR **DELHI-110094.**

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (HISTORY)/Male/2019/Pt. 1 677-682 Dated: 02/2/202/

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/ 665-620

Dated: 02.2.2021

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (History) Male, Post Code 112/17

Sh/Smt./Ms. SUNIL KUMAR (Emp.ID-20192090), D.O.B. 10.05.1985, Roll No. 2040010401 had been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male against Post Code 112/17 vide letter No.F1(411)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2024 dated 28.02.2019 vide Result Notice No. 319 dated 19.12.2018 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 17.09.2019.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, Sh Sh/Smt./Ms. SUNIL KUMAR was appointed to the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(11)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/Male/2019/1080 dated 17.09.2019 posting ID 20190130. Whereas, Sh/Smt./Ms. SUNIL KUMAR has not joined the post till date in school allotted. He has not requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for joining for the post, the provisional appointment issued Sh/Smt./Ms. SUNIL KUMAR vide Posting ID No. 20190130 is hereby cancelled and his dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education **Direct Recruitment Cell**

Sh/Smt./Ms. SUNIL KUMAR VILLAGE KINNAR, P.O. NARA, THE- NARNAUND, DISTT-HISAR, **HARYANA-125039**

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/665-630 Dated: 02.2.202/

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular and cancellation of Emp. ID 20192090.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/

Dated:

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (History) Male, Post Code 112/17

Sh/Smt./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR KASHYAP (Emp.ID-20197732), D.O.B. 19.09.1981, Roll No. 2040010667 had been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male against Post Code 112/17 vide letter No.F1 (411)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2024 dated 28.02.2019 vide Result Notice No. 319 dated 19.12.2018 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 17.12.2019.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, **Sh/Smt./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR KASHYAP** was appointed to the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(PET)/Male/2019/3108 dated 17.12.2019 posting ID 20190412. Whereas, **Sh/Smt./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR KASHYAP** has not joined the post till date in school allotted. He has not requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for joining for the post, the provisional appointment issued **Sh/Smt./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR KASHYAP** vide Posting ID No. 20190412 is hereby cancelled and his dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Sh/Smt./Ms. ARVIND KUMAR PANKAJ H.NO 698/2,GAZZ NO 15, ADARSH MOHALLA, MAUJPUR DELHI-110053

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (History)/Male/2019/Pt. 1/67/- 676

Dated: hasasaaal

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular and cancellation of Emp. ID 20197732.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (HISTORY)/Male/2019/Pt.1 689 - 694

Dated: 02/2/2021

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment to the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male Post Code 112/17

Sh. ROHIT KUMAR AZAD (Emp.ID-20192085), D.O.B. 01/04/1985, Roll No. 2040008343 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT (HISTORY) Male** against Post Code **112/17** vide letter No.F1 (411)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2044 dated 28.02.2019 vide Result Notice No. 319 dated 19/12/2018 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 17/09/2019.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, **Sh. ROHIT KUMAR AZAD**, was appointed to the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/Male/2019/1080 dated 17/09/2019 vide posting ID 20190130. Whereas, **Sh. ROHIT KUMAR AZAD**, neither joined the post till now in school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (HISTORY) Male.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requesting for any extension for period of joining the post, the provisional appointment issued to **Sh. ROHIT KUMAR AZAD**, vide Posting ID No. 20190130 is hereby cancelled and his candidature cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Sh. Sh. ROHIT KUMAR AZAD, B-122, GALI NO. 9, PHASE 1, SHIV VIHAR KARAWAL NAGAR, DELHI- 110094

F.No.DE-2(11)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(HISTORY)/Male/2019/Pf-1 689-694

Dated: 02/2/2021

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular and cancellation of Emp. ID 20192085.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.